

## S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7900/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in FA No. 119/2007  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

J & K BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.J.S.HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. adv.  
Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha, adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suhail Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Azhar Alam, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also  
on the prayer for interim relief.

Counsel for sole respondent, present on caveat,  
accepts notice.

Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks  
thereafter. List thereafter.

(Indu Satija)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master AR-cum-PS