

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13287/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in FA No. 119/2007
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SJS HOLDINGS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMMU & KASHMIR BANK LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suhail Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Alam, Adv.for
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.for
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr.
Justice T.S. Thakur) is not a member, to be nominated by
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master