

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13287/2010

SJS HOLDINGS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMMU & KASHMIR BANK LTD. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Azhar Alam, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the ld.

Counsel for the sole respondent are present.

Wide order dated 25.10.2010 of the Hon'ble Court three

weeks' time was granted to the learned counsel for the

respondent for filing the counter affidavit and it was further

directed that thereafter three weeks' time is granted to file

the rejoinder affidavit, if any.Ld. Counsel for the respondent

has not, however, filed the counter affidavit so far. Since the

terms of the order quoted above have not been complied with in

the matter of filing the counter affidavit within the

stipulated time, therefore, appropriate steps shall be taken by

the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on

its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj