

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7900/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in FA No. 119/2007 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

J & K BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.J.S.HOLDINGS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13287 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Azhar Alam, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azhar Alam, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is
granted to file rejoinder affidavit in SLP (C) No.
7900/2010 and to file counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.
13287/2010. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master